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SUPERBIKE
Race 3

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 16:09:27
Event: R25 Laps: 7

Weather: Partly Cloudy Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:24

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 84 Nathan JONES / 3JRacing A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:31.058 1:37.313 7
2 86 Tyson JONES / 3J Racing / Cykel / 

Race Center / Ricondi / Kabuto
A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:31.186 .128 1:37.360 7

3 3 David BARKER A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:43.269 12.211 1:39.404 4
4 88B Dean OUGHTRED / Carl Cox Racing / 

Dynoverks
A Yamaha R1 1000 7 11:50.483 19.425 1:39.872 2

5 10 Dean ARCHBOLD / Glen Middlemiss 
Morwell Kawasaki

A Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 11:50.574 19.516 1:39.751 2

6 41 Cody TRAVERS B Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 11:53.895 22.837 1:40.320 2
7 47 Quentin BLAZLEY B Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 11:53.909 22.851 1:40.765 6
8 55 Andrew ORD / Ords Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 11:56.409 25.351 1:40.536 3
9 212 Anthony STEPHENS C Honda CBR 1000 7 12:05.565 34.507 1:42.382 5

10 65 Nathan McKENZIE B Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:16.188 45.130 1:42.813 5
11 28 Travis BAAS / Ords Motorcycles B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:16.189 45.131 1:43.516 6
12 52 Donny OWEN C Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:19.137 48.079 1:44.157 6
13 9 Brad CONDER B Honda CBR 1000 7 12:19.267 48.209 1:44.016 4
14 75 Trent BINAISSE / Envy / Lone Wolf 

Surf Co.
C Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:26.867 55.809 1:44.542 7

15 7A Travis HARDY / 
www.banjaarayoga.com.au

C Yamaha R1 1000 7 12:27.114 56.056 1:44.411 5

16 88 Mark DELANTY / Hunters Products B Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:32.804 1:01.746 1:45.540 7
17 29 Richard HEWSON C Yamaha R1 1000 7 12:36.630 1:05.572 1:45.836 3
18 82 Jake DREW B Yamaha R1 1000 7 12:37.266 1:06.208 1:46.339 2
19 98 Marcus BURNS A Ducati 1299 7 12:37.492 1:06.434 1:45.599 2
20 04 Michael HICKS C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 7 12:37.867 1:06.809 1:45.992 3
21 08 Craig BREWSTER C Honda CBR RR 1000 7 12:48.714 1:17.656 1:47.741 5
22 5 Darren HANSBERRY / Race Bike 

Services
C Suzuki GSXR 1000 7 12:58.255 1:27.197 1:48.315 2

23 22A Seth LEBERTON C BMW S 1000 RR 7 13:13.854 1:42.796 1:51.394 4
DNF 71 Kurt SUSHAMES C Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 6 10:10.364 1 Lap 1:39.312 6

Fastest Lap was 1:37.313 by Nathan JONES

Current race lap record for SBK class - 1:32.316 by Wayne MAXWELL (VIC) on a Honda CBR RR set on 17/10/09

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 3

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 16:09:27
Event: R25 Laps: 7

Weather: Partly Cloudy Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
08 Craig BREWSTER 1:58.293 1:48.844 1:49.092 1:48.216 1:47.741 1:47.833 1:48.695
04 Michael HICKS 1:56.681 1:47.943 1:45.992 1:46.358 1:46.129 1:47.879 1:46.885
3 David BARKER 1:45.217 1:39.730 1:39.586 1:39.404 1:39.706 1:40.205 1:39.421
5 Darren HANSBERRY 1:56.212 1:48.315 1:51.459 1:50.666 1:49.803 1:50.778 1:51.022

7A Travis HARDY 1:55.056 1:46.465 1:47.084 1:45.147 1:44.411 1:44.520 1:44.431
9 Brad CONDER 1:53.152 1:44.451 1:44.504 1:44.016 1:44.261 1:44.162 1:44.721

10 Dean ARCHBOLD 1:47.624 1:39.751 1:40.368 1:39.829 1:42.180 1:40.262 1:40.560
22A Seth LEBERTON 2:01.668 1:52.799 1:52.154 1:51.394 1:51.878 1:52.174 1:51.787
28 Travis BAAS 1:52.474 1:43.899 1:43.716 1:43.811 1:44.536 1:43.516 1:44.237
29 Richard HEWSON 1:56.763 1:47.307 1:45.836 1:46.156 1:46.171 1:48.535 1:45.862
41 Cody TRAVERS 1:48.202 1:40.320 1:40.764 1:41.467 1:41.543 1:41.077 1:40.522
47 Quentin BLAZLEY 1:47.043 1:41.097 1:40.903 1:41.514 1:41.525 1:40.765 1:41.062
52 Donny OWEN 1:52.393 1:44.546 1:44.436 1:44.304 1:44.460 1:44.157 1:44.841
55 Andrew ORD 1:47.255 1:40.991 1:40.536 1:40.674 1:41.563 1:42.409 1:42.981
65 Nathan McKENZIE 1:53.242 1:44.167 1:44.363 1:44.265 1:42.813 1:43.404 1:43.934
71 Kurt SUSHAMES 1:48.143 1:40.232 1:40.954 1:41.349 1:40.374 1:39.312
75 Trent BINAISSE 1:53.737 1:45.061 1:45.487 1:46.422 1:46.508 1:45.110 1:44.542
82 Jake DREW 1:54.783 1:46.339 1:47.087 1:46.978 1:46.890 1:48.353 1:46.836
84 Nathan JONES 1:43.744 1:37.909 1:37.694 1:38.541 1:38.100 1:37.757 1:37.313
86 Tyson JONES 1:43.771 1:37.909 1:37.833 1:38.387 1:38.113 1:37.813 1:37.360
88 Mark DELANTY 1:55.070 1:46.432 1:47.148 1:46.642 1:45.633 1:46.339 1:45.540

88B Dean OUGHTRED 1:46.034 1:39.872 1:40.434 1:40.990 1:40.984 1:41.468 1:40.701
98 Marcus BURNS 1:55.855 1:45.599 1:47.284 1:46.820 1:49.335 1:46.139 1:46.460

212 Anthony STEPHENS 1:50.566 1:42.613 1:42.587 1:42.590 1:42.382 1:42.390 1:42.437

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 3

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 16:09:27
Event: R25 Laps: 7

Weather: Partly Cloudy Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:24

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 84 Nathan JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:43.744 1
2 1 84 Nathan JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.909 2
3 1 84 Nathan JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.694 3
7 1 84 Nathan JONES Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:37.313 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 3

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 16:09:27
Event: R25 Laps: 7

Weather: Partly Cloudy Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:24

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
75 1:45.061 17.145 10 1:39.829 9.684 98 1:49.335 48.905 28 1:44.237 45.131

Lap 1 82 1:46.339 19.469 55 1:40.674 11.568 08 1:47.741 56.198 52 1:44.841 48.079
84 1:43.744 98 1:45.599 19.801 47 1:41.514 12.669 5 1:49.803 1:00.467 9 1:44.721 48.209
86 1:43.771 .027 88 1:46.432 19.849 71 1:41.349 12.790 22A 1:51.878 1:13.905 75 1:44.542 55.809
3 1:45.217 1.473 7A 1:46.465 19.868 41 1:41.467 12.865 7A 1:44.431 56.056

88B 1:46.034 2.290 29 1:47.307 22.417 212 1:42.590 20.468 Lap 6 88 1:45.540 1:01.746
47 1:47.043 3.299 5 1:48.315 22.874 28 1:43.811 26.012 84 1:37.757 29 1:45.862 1:05.572
55 1:47.255 3.511 04 1:47.943 22.971 52 1:44.304 27.791 86 1:37.813 .081 82 1:46.836 1:06.208
10 1:47.624 3.880 08 1:48.844 25.484 65 1:44.265 28.149 3 1:40.205 10.103 98 1:46.460 1:06.434
71 1:48.143 4.399 22A 1:52.799 32.814 9 1:44.016 28.235 88B 1:41.468 16.037 04 1:46.885 1:06.809
41 1:48.202 4.458 75 1:46.422 32.819 10 1:40.262 16.269 08 1:48.695 1:17.656

212 1:50.566 6.822 Lap 3 7A 1:45.147 35.864 71 1:39.312 16.619 5 1:51.022 1:27.197
52 1:52.393 8.649 84 1:37.694 82 1:46.978 37.299 47 1:40.765 19.102 22A 1:51.787 1:42.796
28 1:52.474 8.730 86 1:37.833 .166 88 1:46.642 37.404 41 1:41.077 19.628
9 1:53.152 9.408 3 1:39.586 5.186 98 1:46.820 37.670 55 1:42.409 19.683

65 1:53.242 9.498 88B 1:40.434 6.993 29 1:46.156 38.174 212 1:42.390 29.383
75 1:53.737 9.993 10 1:40.368 8.396 04 1:46.358 39.086 28 1:43.516 38.207
82 1:54.783 11.039 55 1:40.536 9.435 08 1:48.216 46.557 65 1:43.404 38.509
7A 1:55.056 11.312 47 1:40.903 9.696 5 1:50.666 48.764 52 1:44.157 40.551
88 1:55.070 11.326 41 1:40.764 9.939 22A 1:51.394 1:00.127 9 1:44.162 40.801
98 1:55.855 12.111 71 1:40.954 9.982 75 1:45.110 48.580
5 1:56.212 12.468 212 1:42.587 16.419 Lap 5 7A 1:44.520 48.938

04 1:56.681 12.937 28 1:43.716 20.742 84 1:38.100 88 1:46.339 53.519
29 1:56.763 13.019 52 1:44.436 22.028 86 1:38.113 .025 82 1:48.353 56.685
08 1:58.293 14.549 65 1:44.363 22.425 3 1:39.706 7.655 29 1:48.535 57.023

22A 2:01.668 17.924 9 1:44.504 22.760 88B 1:40.984 12.326 04 1:47.879 57.237
75 1:45.487 24.938 10 1:42.180 13.764 98 1:46.139 57.287

Lap 2 82 1:47.087 28.862 55 1:41.563 15.031 08 1:47.833 1:06.274
84 1:37.909 7A 1:47.084 29.258 71 1:40.374 15.064 5 1:50.778 1:13.488
86 1:37.909 .027 88 1:47.148 29.303 47 1:41.525 16.094 22A 1:52.174 1:28.322
3 1:39.730 3.294 98 1:47.284 29.391 41 1:41.543 16.308

88B 1:39.872 4.253 29 1:45.836 30.559 212 1:42.382 24.750 Lap 7
10 1:39.751 5.722 04 1:45.992 31.269 28 1:44.536 32.448 84 1:37.313
47 1:41.097 6.487 5 1:51.459 36.639 65 1:42.813 32.862 86 1:37.360 .128
55 1:40.991 6.593 08 1:49.092 36.882 52 1:44.460 34.151 3 1:39.421 12.211
71 1:40.232 6.722 22A 1:52.154 47.274 9 1:44.261 34.396 88B 1:40.701 19.425
41 1:40.320 6.869 75 1:46.508 41.227 10 1:40.560 19.516

212 1:42.613 11.526 Lap 4 7A 1:44.411 42.175 41 1:40.522 22.837
28 1:43.899 14.720 84 1:38.541 88 1:45.633 44.937 47 1:41.062 22.851
52 1:44.546 15.286 86 1:38.387 .012 82 1:46.890 46.089 55 1:42.981 25.351
65 1:44.167 15.756 3 1:39.404 6.049 29 1:46.171 46.245 212 1:42.437 34.507
9 1:44.451 15.950 88B 1:40.990 9.442 04 1:46.129 47.115 65 1:43.934 45.130

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Race 3

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 16:09:27
Event: R25 Laps: 7

Weather: Partly Cloudy Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:24

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 86 84 84 84 84 84 84 84
84 86 86 86 86 86 86 86

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
55 88B 88B 88B 88B 88B 88B 88B
10 47 10 10 10 10 10 10
71 55 47 55 55 55 71 41

113 10 55 47 47 71 47 47
81 71 71 41 71 47 41 55

88B 41 41 71 41 41 55 212
39 212 212 212 212 212 212 65
47 52 28 28 28 28 28 28
74 28 52 52 52 65 65 52
41 9 65 65 65 52 52 9

137 65 9 9 9 9 9 75
212 75 75 75 75 75 75 7A

28 82 82 82 7A 7A 7A 88
52 7A 98 7A 82 88 88 29

9 88 88 88 88 82 82 82
65 98 7A 98 98 29 29 98
7B 5 29 29 29 04 04 04
57 04 5 04 04 98 98 08
26 29 04 5 08 08 08 5
04 08 08 08 5 5 5 22A
88 22A 22A 22A 22A 22A 22A
98
29

211
7A
75

899
08
82

5
75A
23A
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SUPERBIKE
Race 3

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 27/08/17 Started at: 16:09:27
Event: R25 Laps: 7

Weather: Partly Cloudy Starters: 24
Track: Dry Printed at: 16:24

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

23
20

22A
67
56

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
PROVISIONAL ROUND POINTS

SUPERBIKE
Rnd 3 Rnd 3 Rnd 3

Pos Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Nathan JONES 25 20 25 70
2 Tyson JONES 20 25 20 65
3 David BARKER 18 18 18 54
4 Dean OUGHTRED 16 17 17 50
5 Dean ARCHBOLD 13 16 16 45
6 Andrew ORD 17 15 13 45
7 Quentin BLAZLEY 11 13 14 38
8 Anthony STEPHENS 8 9 12 29
9 Travis BAAS 9 10 10 29

10 Kurt SUSHAMES 15 14 0 29
11 Cody TRAVERS 0 11 15 26
12 Nathan McKENZIE 7 7 11 25
13 Scott McGREGOR 12 12 0 24
14 Donny OWEN 6 6 9 21
15 Brad CONDER 2 8 8 18
16 Trent BINAISSE 5 5 7 17
17 Joel RHODES 14 0 0 14
18 Mark DELANTY 1 4 5 10
19 Luke MARTYR 10 0 0 10
20 Travis HARDY 0 3 6 9
21 Richard HEWSON 0 0 4 4
22 Marcus BURNS 0 2 2 4
23 Toby FRISCH 4 0 0 4
24 Jake DREW 0 0 3 3
25 Scott HONEYCHURCH 3 0 0 3
26 Michael HICKS 0 1 1 2

SUPERBIKE - B GRADE
Rnd 3 Rnd 3 Rnd 3

Pos Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Quentin BLAZLEY 25 25 20 70
2 Travis BAAS 20 18 17 55
3 Nathan McKENZIE 18 16 18 52
4 Brad CONDER 17 17 16 50
5 Mark DELANTY 16 15 15 46
6 Cody TRAVERS 0 20 25 45
7 Jake DREW 15 14 14 43
8 Jason LAVROFF 14 0 0 14



2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

26 & 27 August

9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

Round 3 - Phillip Island

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

SUPERBIKE
PROVISIONAL ROUND POINTS

SUPERBIKE - C GRADE
Rnd 3 Rnd 3 Rnd 3

Pos Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Anthony STEPHENS 17 20 25 62
2 Donny OWEN 16 18 20 54
3 Trent BINAISSE 15 17 18 50
4 Kurt SUSHAMES 25 25 0 50
5 Travis HARDY 10 16 17 43
6 Michael HICKS 12 15 15 42
7 Craig BREWSTER 7 14 14 35
8 Richard HEWSON 11 0 16 27
9 Darren HANSBERRY 9 0 13 22

10 Joel RHODES 20 0 0 20
11 Luke MARTYR 18 0 0 18
12 Seth LEBERTON 4 0 12 16
13 Toby FRISCH 14 0 0 14
14 Scott HONEYCHURCH 13 0 0 13
15 Gerard HERDMAN 8 0 0 8
16 Sandy SPYRAKIS 6 0 0 6
17 Chris McGRATH 5 0 0 5
18 Jason DLUGOSZ 3 0 0 3
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SUPERBIKE
PROVISIONAL SERIES POINTS

SUPERBIKE
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3 Rnd 3

Pos Name B/ford Wint Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Nathan JONES 70 75 25 20 25 215
2 Tyson JONES 65 60 20 25 20 190
3 Dean OUGHTRED 33 51 16 17 17 134
4 Dean ARCHBOLD 36 36 13 16 16 117
5 Trent BINAISSE 43 34 5 5 7 94
6 Steve TOZER 52 42 0 0 0 94
7 Kurt SUSHAMES 37 27 15 14 0 93
8 Cody TRAVERS 28 38 0 11 15 92
9 Donny OWEN 42 26 6 6 9 89

10 Nathan McKENZIE 25 36 7 7 11 86
11 Travis BAAS 38 16 9 10 10 83
12 Quentin BLAZLEY 26 15 11 13 14 79
13 Andrew ORD 0 29 17 15 13 74
14 Jake DREW 23 42 0 0 3 68
15 Alastair LOOMES 32 34 0 0 0 66
16 David BARKER 0 0 18 18 18 54
17 Luke MARTYR 18 21 10 0 0 49
18 Kym GROSSER 0 30 0 0 0 30
19 Anthony STEPHENS 0 0 8 9 12 29
20 Michael HICKS 13 12 0 1 1 27
21 Mark DELANTY 16 0 1 4 5 26
22 Scott McGREGOR 0 0 12 12 0 24
23 Brad CONDER 0 0 2 8 8 18
24 Joel RHODES 0 0 14 0 0 14
25 Chris McGRATH 13 0 0 0 0 13
26 Scott TUDDENHAM 13 0 0 0 0 13
27 Travis HARDY 0 0 0 3 6 9
28 Seth LEVERTON 0 9 0 0 0 9
29 Tracey DAVIES 0 6 0 0 0 6
30 James MORRIS 6 0 0 0 0 6
31 Shane ROBINSON 0 5 0 0 0 5
32 Richard HEWSON 0 0 0 0 4 4
33 Marcus BURNS 0 0 0 2 2 4
34 Toby FRISCH 0 0 4 0 0 4
35 Scott HONEYCHURCH 0 0 3 0 0 3

SUPERBIKE - B GRADE
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3 Rnd 3

Pos Name B/ford Wint Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Travis BAAS 66 47 20 18 17 168
2 Cody TRAVERS 45 65 0 20 25 155
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SUPERBIKE
PROVISIONAL SERIES POINTS

SUPERBIKE - B GRADE
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3 Rnd 3

Pos Name B/ford Wint Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

3 Nathan McKENZIE 47 56 18 16 18 155
4 Quentin BLAZLEY 48 33 25 25 20 151
5 Jake DREW 36 63 15 14 14 142
6 Alastair LOOMES 54 54 0 0 0 108
7 Mark DELANTY 43 0 16 15 15 89
8 Brad CONDER 0 0 17 17 16 50
9 Scott TUDDENHAM 20 0 0 0 0 20

10 Jason LAVROFF 0 0 14 0 0 14

SUPERBIKE - C GRADE
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 3 Rnd 3

Pos Name B/ford Wint Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Trent BINAISSE 65 65 15 17 18 180
2 Donny OWEN 68 56 16 18 20 178
3 Kurt SUSHAMES 56 50 25 25 0 156
4 Michael HICKS 45 48 12 15 15 135
5 Luke MARTYR 49 52 18 0 0 119
6 Anthony STEPHENS 0 0 17 20 25 62
7 Seth LEVERTON 0 45 0 0 0 45
8 Travis HARDY 0 0 10 16 17 43
9 Tracey DAVIES 0 42 0 0 0 42

10 Chris McGRATH 34 0 5 0 0 39
11 Craig BREWSTER 0 0 7 14 14 35
12 Richard HEWSON 0 0 11 0 16 27
13 Darren HANSBERRY 0 0 9 0 13 22
14 Joel RHODES 0 0 20 0 0 20
15 Seth LEBERTON 0 0 4 0 12 16
16 Shane ROBINSON 0 16 0 0 0 16
17 James MORRIS 16 0 0 0 0 16
18 Toby FRISCH 0 0 14 0 0 14
19 Scott HONEYCHURCH 0 0 13 0 0 13
20 Gerard HERDMAN 0 0 8 0 0 8
21 Sandy SPYRAKIS 0 0 6 0 0 6
22 Jason DLUGOSZ 0 0 3 0 0 3


